Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 262.636.9121 - Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Interim Commissioner of Public Works

John C. Rooney, P.E Interim Commissioner of Public Works/ City Engineer

April 21, 2011

Ald. Sandy Weidner Chairman, Public Works and Services Committee Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Alderman Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 21, 2011, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received bids for Contract 29-11 (K1-029), CCTV Service and Manhole Inspection, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor	Total
American Hydro Services, Inc. Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC Musson Brothers, Inc. Visu-Sewer Clean & Seal, Inc.	\$249,122.30 \$342,522.38 \$436,751.45 \$419,175.49
National Power Rodding Corp.	\$741,788.92

This public works project was estimated at \$350,000.00 and funding is available.

Sincerely yours,

Thomas M. Eeg

Interim Commissioner of Public Works

TME:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert

Tom Friedel

John Rooney

Jerry Scott

CCTV SERVICE AND MANHOLE INSPECTION CONTRACT NO. 29-11 (K1-029)

Receive bids: Thursday, April 21, 2011, Room 301, 2:00 PM Local Time

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, Wi

==			=======================================				=======================================	=========				
			American Hydro Services Inc Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC		Visu-Sewer Clean & Seal, Inc		Musson Brothers, Inc		National Power Rodding Corp.			
			Franksville, W	71	Green Bay, WI		Pewaukee, WI		Rhinelander, WI		Chicago, IL	
			5% Bid Bond	••		5% Bid Bond		5% Bld Bond		5% Bid Bond		
-			=======================================						=======================================			
	OUANTIT	/ ITPA	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	LIMIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	QUANTIT	II EM	UNIT COST	IOIAL COST	ONLI OOSI	TOTAL COOT	01111 0001	TOTAL COOT	01111 0001	1017.2 0001	0.000	101712 0001
		AL LOUIS WITH A REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	£0.02	£440 000 00	64.00	\$147.817.64	\$1.40	\$169.626.80	\$1,35	\$163,568.70	\$1.79	\$216,879.98
1	1 121162 LF	Closed Circuit TV Inspection-Sanitary Sewers (Light Cleaning)	\$0.93	\$112,680.66	\$1.22		·		·		•	
- 2	2 69522 LF	Closed Circuit TV Inspection-Storm Sewers (Includes Light Cleaning)	\$1.21	\$84,121.62	\$1.34	\$93,159.48	\$1.69	\$117,492.18	\$1.55	\$107,759.10	\$2.71	\$188,404.62
:	3 19277 LF	Closed Circuit TV Inspection-Storm Leads Sewers (Includes Light Cleaning)	\$1.21	\$23,325.17	\$2.88	\$55,517.76	\$3.13	\$60,337.01	\$3.45	\$66,505.65	\$6.12	\$117,975.24
-		Manhole Inspection-Sanitary Sewer Manholes	\$15.00	\$6,015.00	\$27.00	\$10,827.00	\$31.25	\$12,531.25	\$75.00	\$30,075.00	\$100.00	\$40,100.00
		Manhole Inspection-Storm Sewer Manholes	\$15.00	\$4,605.00	\$27.00	\$8,289.00	\$31.25	\$9,593.75	\$80.00	\$24,560.00	\$100.00	\$30,700.00
ì		Manhole Inspection-Storm Inlet Sewer Manholes	\$15.00	\$7,110,00	\$27.00	\$12,798.00	\$31.25	\$14,812.50	\$60.00	\$28,440.00	\$100.00	\$47,400.00
-		Closed Circuit TV Inspection-Pipe Diameter < 18 In (Heavy Cleaning)	\$3.56	\$1,406.20	\$3.25	\$1,283,75	\$6.00	\$2,370.00	\$2.50	\$987.50	\$19.25	\$7,603.75
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	·					\$32,412.00	\$5.50	\$14,855.50	\$34.33	\$92,725.33
	8 2701 LF	Closed Circuit TV Inspection-Pipe Diameter 18-36 in (Heavy Cleaning)	\$3.65	\$9,858.65	\$4.75	\$12,829.75	\$12.00	φ32, 4 12.00	\$5.50	φ :-+,000.00	934.33	φσ2,120.33
		TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:		\$249,122.30		\$342,522.38		\$419,175.49		\$436,751.45		\$741,788.92